Docket No.: SEM-0000-A----

	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O		
Rev. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POBA/REV03 PATENT	TS ONLY		
Tab settings → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Tae Suk JUNG, Yong Bon KU	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): Name: TRI INTERNATIONAL CO., INC. Address: Seoul World Cup Stadium, 515, Seongsan-dong,		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Mapo-gu		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	City: Seoul State/Prov.: Country: Republic of Korea ZIP: 121-205 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application			
Patent Application No. Filling date	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/903,311 July 11, 2001 Additional numbers	6,439,100 August 27, 2002		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Soonja Bae	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. Limited Recognition No. L0017 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:		
55 Griffin Road South			
City: Bloomfleld State/Prov.: CT	06-1130		
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy October 11, 2005		
Soonja Bae Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including on	Signature Date Diver sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mell documents to be recorded w	with required cover shast information to:		

□ rket No.: SEM-0000-A

PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NY, 03-01) IB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) DATENT		Patent and Trademark Office
	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	e: Please record the attached or	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): Tae Suk Jung Yoong Bon Ku	2. Name and address of reconnections: TRI INTERNATION Address: Second World Connections:	onal co., inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	515 Seongsan-dong, Mapo-	gu
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Seoul	State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: KOREA	ZIP: 121-205
Execution Date: January 28, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) 🗆 Yes 🗀 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/903,311 July 11, 2001	B. Patent No.(s) 6,439,100 Augus	et 27, 2002
Additional numbers	Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Soonja Bae	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>
Registration No. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	- 🖾 Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130	
Country: USA ZIP; 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and i	
Soonja Bae	27 -	February 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Sighature cover sheet, attachments, and	3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademan Picture P.O. Rox 1450. Alexandris, VA 22313-1455 PEL: 016871 FRAME: 0160

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JUNG, Tae Suk, an individual residing at 1423-5, Backsuck-dong, Ilsan-gu, Koyang-shi Kyeunggi-do 411-360, Republic of Korea and KU, Yong Bon, an individual residing at Government Employees' Apartments \$10-1206, Hwon-dong Kangnam-Gu, Seoul 135-230, Republic of Korea (hereinafter referred to as AASSIGNORG) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the following [United States Patent]:

Patent No.

6,439,100

[TITLE] Bulletproof equipment

issued on

August 27, 2002

WHEREAS, TRI INTERNATIONAL CO., INC., a Republic of Korea corporation organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea, having its principal place of business at Seoul World Cup Stadium, 515, Seongsan-dong, Mapo-gu, Seoul 121-205, Republic of Korea, (hereinafter referred to as AASSIGNEE®) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the [application/patent] and the invention and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified [Application/Patent] and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States [application/patent], and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful eaths and generally do everything possible to aid said

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0161 ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and their improvements in all countries.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 28 day of January , 2004.

Ву: 2 3 3 3

Name: JUNG, Tae Suk

Ву:

Name: KU. Yong Bon

Witnessed by:

Date: 28 , January , 200

JIN, Cheon Woong

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date:

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

2

PATENT REEL: 016871 FRAME: 0162